Press Release



Glenn County Cooperative Extension

P.O. Box 697 Orland, CA 95963 530 865-1107 office 530 865-1109 fax http://ceglenn.ucanr.edu

Submitted by Christine Kampmann, Community Education Specialist

March 4, 2022

GLENN COUNTY 4-H SEARCHING FOR OUTSTANDING MEMBERS

Glenn County 4-H is actively searching for outstanding 4-H members to apply for the 2022-2023 County Ambassador and Junior Ambassador Team. All applications are available at the UC Cooperative Extension Office (821 E. South Street - Orland) and online at:

http://ceglenn.ucanr.edu/Glenn County 4-H Program 286/County Ambassador Team/. All applications are due Monday, March 21, 2022.

The position as a Jr. Ambassador (A County Ambassador Leader in Training) team member gives 4-H youth the opportunity to use their leadership and community service skills to assist the County Ambassador Team at the county level as a year-long commitment. There will be up to a maximum of four members selected annually, ages 13-18 years old as of December 31, 2022, for their outstanding project work, leadership and community service, motivation, drive, and desire to help the County Ambassador Team assume county leadership roles in their reigning year of 2022-2023.

The County 4-H Ambassador is the highest recognition for 4-H members in Glenn County. It recognizes individuals for their outstanding leadership, community service and project work. Being a County Ambassador is an opportunity for further experience and growth in public speaking, leadership and community involvement. There will be up to four members, ages 14-18 years old, as of December 31, 2022, chosen annually for the County Ambassador Team. Please call the UC Cooperative Extension Office for more information at 530-865-1107.



County Ambassadors & Jr. Ambassadors

WANTED

Applications are due **Monday, March 21, 2022.** Please visit our website for an application at:

http://ceglenn.ucanr.edu/glenn_county_4-h_program_286/ county_ambassador_team/.

The University of California working in cooperation with Glenn County and the United States Department of Agriculture.

#